UNOFFICIAL C 69/19/83 B01 Page 1 of 19 19/98-03-27 13:55:50

Look County Recorder

THIRD AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, EASEMENTS, AND RESTRICTIONS FOR MORTHWEST POINT

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, EASEMENTS. AND RESTRICTIONS FOR NORTHWEST POINT (this "Third Amendment"), is made as of the 1st day of January, 1998 by the Members of the NORTHWEST POINT ASSOCIATION, an Illinois not for profit corporation (hereinafter called the "Association").

WITNESSETH:

.WHTREAS, La Salle National Bank, not personally or individually, but as Truntee under Trust Agreement dated March 15, 1980 and known as Trust No. 102000 made the Declaration of Covenants, Lagements, and Restrictions for Northwest Point (hereinafter colled the "Original Declaration") on December 30, 1982 affecting the real estate located in Elk Grove Village, Cook County, Illinois and legally described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof;

WHEREAS, the Original Declaration was thereafter filed with the Cook County Recorder's Office (the "Recorder's Office") on February 3, 1983 as Document No. 26495247;

WHEREAS, the Declaration was amended by the First Amendment to the Declaration which was filed with the Recorder's Office on May 9, 1988 as Document No. 58197029 (the "First Amendment").

WHEREAS, the Declaration was amended by the Second Amendment to Declaration of Covenants, Easements, and Restrictions for Northwest Point dated as of October 20, 1997 which was filed with the Recorder's Office on February 2, 1998 as Document Nos. 9808592 through 98083897 and rerecorded of even date herewith (the "Second Amendment") (the Original Declaration as amended by the First Amendment and the Second Amendment in nevernafter referred to as the "Declaration");

WHEREAS, the Association wishes to amend the Declaration in certain respects;

WHEREAS, this Third Amendment is approved by the unanthous consent of the Members of the Association.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Association hereby declares as follows:

- Section 12.2 of the Declaration is deleted in its entirety and the following Section 12.2 is inserted in lieu thereoff:
 - 12.2 Amendment. This Declaration may be amended or terminated at any time by sixty-five percent (65%) of the total eligible votes of the membership of the Association, as defined in Article IV hereof, with both classes of the membership voting together. For purposes of amending or

terminating this Declaration, Declarant shall be entitled to one (1) vote for each one tenth (1/10th) of an acre or fraction thereof owned by Declarant regardless of whether Declarant has greater voting rights for other purposes of this Declaration and this limitation on Declarant's voting rights shall never be amended. Members may vote in person or by proxy at a meeting duly called for such purpose, written notice of which shall be given to all members at least thirty (30) days in advance and shall set forth the purpose of such meeting. Any such amendment or termination shall become effective when an instrument in filed for record in the Recorder of Deeds Office, Cook County, Inlinois, with the signatures of the requisite number of the Owners of the Property.

- 2. The undersigned constitute all of the Members of the Association.
- 3. Except as amended hereby, the Declaration, as amended, shall continue in full force and affect in accordance with its terms.
- 4. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Third Amendment and the Declaration as it existed prior to this Third Amendment, the terms of this Third Amendment shall control.
- 5. Any capitalized term used herein but not defined herein shall have the meaning therefor specified in the Declaration.
- 6. Each individual signing this Third Amendment represents and warrants that (s) he has the authority to sign this Third Amendment and bind to this Third Amendment the Member on whose behalf (s) he signs.
- 7. Each Member agrees to ratify this Third Amendment, if requested, at any subsequent meeting of the Members.
- 8. This Third Amendment may be executed in conficerparts and it is the intention of the Members that any executed counterpart shall constitute the agreement of the Members and that all of the counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Third Amendment to the Declaration.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Association in accordance with its term and by its Members has caused this Third Amendment to be executed.

	MEMBERS:
	AMERICAN ACADEMY OF PEDIATRICS
	July Kall
	By:
	(ts) (1-(7))
0	
O.	APPLE VACATIONS WEST, INC.
9	D
Ox	Ву:
C	Its:
	's 101 to \$1 \$1 \$1 \$1
4	ADP, INC.
	BV:
	Its:
	METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
	O _C
	Ву:
	Its:
	ELK GROVE SUITES INVESTMENT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
	Ву:
	Its:
	SUBURBAN BUS DIVISION OF THE REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY, an Illinois Municipal Corporation, operating under the name of Pace
	Ву:
	Its:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Association in accordance with its term and by its Members has caused this Third Amendment to be executed.

	MEMBERS: AMERICAN ACADEMY OF PEDIATRICS
	Ву':
	It.a:
COO CONTE	APPLE VACATIONS WEST, INC.
4	By: 14mith Pfaren
	I:s: auntant secretary
000	ADP, INC.
	Вуто
	Ite:
	METROPOLITAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
	By:
	Its:
	ELK GROVE SUITES INVESTMENT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
	Ву:
	ː(ta:
	SUBURBAN BUS DIVISION OF THE REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY, an Illinois Municipal Corporation, operating under the name of Page
	Ву:
	Its:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Association in accordance with its term and by its Members has caused this Third Amendment to be executed.

MEMBERS:	
AMERICAN ACADEMY OF PEDIA	ATRICS
Ву:	
Ita:	
Ita:	c.
By:	
It:s:	
ADP, INC.	•
By:	B Ameny
Its: <u>(resident</u>	
MIETROPOLITAN LIFE INSURA	NCE COMPANY
Fy:	
Its:)
elk grove suites investm Partnership	ent Limited
Ely:	
lits:	
SUBURBAN BUS DIVISION OF REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION an Illinois Municipal Cooperating under the name	AUTHORITY, rporation,
Byr	
lts:	

大日本語の海南南の一年記の

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Association in accordance with its term and by its Members has caused this Third Amendment to be executed.

	MEMBERS:
	AMERICAN ACADEMY OF PEDIATRICS
<u> </u>	Ву:
	Its:
000/1/2	APPLE VACATIONS WEST, INC.
2	Ву.
	lts:
	ADP, INC.
•	EI ()
	Its:
	METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
	By: Jen Jon
	ASSISTANT VICE-PRESIDENT
	ELK GROVE SUITES INVESTMENT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
	Βγ:
	Its:
	SUBURBAN BUS DIVISION OF THE REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY, an Illinois Municipal Corporation, operating under the name of Pace
	By:
	"ts:

4

* 切る例の無味のはまのない

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Association in accordance with its term and by its Members has caused this Third Amendment to be executed.

	MEMBERS:
	AMERICAN ACADEMY OF PEDIATRICS
	Ву:
A Comments	Ita:
DO ONE	APPLE VACATIONS WEST, INC.
2	By:
	Its:
0	ADP, INC.
	EIY
	lts:
	METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
	By:
	Its:
	ELK GROVE SUITES INVESTMENT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
	BY:
	Its: GENMAN, MANAOM
	SUBURBAN BUS DIVISION OF THE REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY, an Illinois Municipal Corporation, operating under the name of Pace
	Ву:
	Its:

67 Jo L aced 20104286

1月間の後の後の後の

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Association in accordance with its term and by its Members has caused this Third Amendment to be executed.

	NEMBERS:
	AMERICAN ACADEMY OF PEDIATRICS
	Ву:
	Its:
DOOPY OF	APPLE VACATIONS WEST, INC.
200	Byı
	Ita:
00/	ADP, INC.
*1	
	Byt
	Its:
	METHOPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
	Ву:
	Its:
	ELK GROVE SUITES INVESTMENT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
	By:
	Its:
	SUBURNAN BUS DIVISION OF THE REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY, an Illinois Municipal Corporation.
	an Illinois Municipal Corporation, operating under the name of Pace
	ВУ:
	ICS: VESSIGUTIVE DINECTOR

61 10 8 obed 2010\$286

STATE OF Illinois
COUNTY OR EAR S.S.
hereby certify that Keith Kanagar, personally known to me to be the CFO and AMERICAN ACADEMY OF PEDIATRICS, and personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person an acknowledged that as such Kaith Kamagar he/she signed and delivered the said
instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
GIVEN under my hand and 3 seal this day of January, A.D. 1997.
Lawrence Lawrence
Notary Public
BONNIE R. LANDE TOTAL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES July 20, 1908
Corts

STATE OF Muis) S.S. COUNTY OF LOS I, Leisha F. Zak, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Kenneth P. Laisen, personally known to me to be the Asst. Soundary of APPLE VACATIONS WEST, INC., and personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and Che'she signed and delivered the said acknowledged that as such instrument as his ther free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. seal this 44 day of January, A.D. 1997.8 GIVEN under my band and LEISHA F. ZAK NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS Notary Public Office

STATE OF New Jenny) S.S. COUNTY OF ESSEX

I. <u>Cashina Cicaso</u>, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that <u>James B. Benson</u>, personally known to me to be the <u>President</u> of ADP. Inc., and personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing incomment, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such he/site signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and seal this 19 day of Jany, A.D. 1998.

Notary Public

ANGELYNN M. ARCARO
NOTAR: PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 19, 2002

Clart's Office

Property of Cook Office

STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS. COUNTY OF DUPAGE) 1, Attrib K. Monay Rublic in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Lines O. Lence, personally known to me to be the will the shortest of ANCE L
scribed to the
at as such and the free and voluntary act.

and and the free and this are.

Notary Public
The first Andrew

Notary Public
The first Andr METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, and personally known to me to be the same pram, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such contact the Parity he'she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. GIVEN under my hand and Hatery, seal this 27th day of Juneary, A.D. 1993.

中国 原本公司

STATE OF ILLINOIS) S.S.
COUNTY OF (look)
1, Reservance Teuppa, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that been Discham, personally known to me to be the freewine Directory of SUBURBAN DUS DIVISION OF THE REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY, and personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such been been been been been been delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. GIVEN under my handend seal this 15 day of house, A.D. 1997. Notary Public STATE OF ILLINOIS WY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-16-2300

THIS DOCUMENT PREPARED BY AND AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: Steven C. Karp Counsel Metropolitan Life Insurance Company 2001 Spring Road, Suite 400 Oak Brook, IL 60523

EMITBIT A

Parcel 1

A tract of land couprised of parts of the South West 1/4 of Section 15, part of the South Test 1/4 of Section 16, and part of the North East 1/4 of Section 21 and part of the North West 1/4 of Section 22, all in Township 41 North, Range 11, East of the Third Principal Heridian, described as follows: Beginning at a point in the haut line of the North East 1/4 of Section 21 aforesaid 9.88 chains Northerly of the South East corner thereof; thence continuing North 00 degrees 01 minutes 00 suconds Eist along the East line of the North East 1/4 of Section 21 aforesaid 684.13 feet to the South West corner of the North West 1/4 of the North West 1/4 of Section 22 Moresaid; thence North 89 degrees 21 minutes 48 seconds East elong the South line of the North West 1/4 of the North West 1/4 of Section 22 aforesaid 1326.41 feet to the South East corner thereof (also being the South West corner of Lot 11 in Owner's Subdivision of the West 15 rods of the South East 1/4 and the Last 46/80 [as measured on the North and South lines] of the East 1/2 of the South West 1/4 of Section 15. Township 41 North, Range 11, East of the Third Principal Meridian, also the North East 1/4 of the North West 1/4 of Section 22, Township 41 North, Range 11, East of the Third Principal Maridian); thence North 89 degrees 21 minutes 48 seconds East along the South line of Lot 11 aforgraid 663.42 feet to the South Inst corner thereoff thence Horth OD degrees Ol minutes 22 seconds West along the East line of Lot 11 aforesaid 172.54 feet to a point in the Southwesterly line of Northern Illinois Gas Company right of way as you Warranty Deed recorded as document number 17374100; thence Northwesterly along said Southwesterly line being an arr convex Hortheasterly and having a radius of 11,251,70 foot for t distance of 652.47 feet more or loss to an angle paint; thence Couch St degrees 51 minutes 56 seconds West along said right of Way line 90.77 feet to am angle point; thence North 48 degrees 16 minutes 19 seconds West along said right of way line 136.50 fe(t) to a point in the West line of Lot 11 storesaid: thence North 48 degrees 44 minutes 14 second: West along the Southwesterly line of the Northern 'Illinois des Company right of way as per deed secorded as document number 17502850, 69.5 feet (more or less) to an angle point' therein: thence North 51 degrees 10 minutes 35 seconds West slong said right of way line 915.90 feet to a point in the North line of the North West 1/4 of Section 22 aforesaid: thence South 89 degrees 24 minutes 38 seconds Wast along said North line 2 feet (more for less) to another Southwesterly right of way line of the Horthern Illinois Gas Company as per aforesaid deed recorded as document number 17502850; thence North 51 degrees 36 minutes 17 seconds West along said right of way line 175.5 feet (more or less) to an angle point therein; thence North 55 degrees 33 minutes 50 seconds West along said right of way line 676.20 feet to an angle point therein; thence North 57 degrees 20 minutes 51 seconds West along said right of way line 128.4 feet (more or less) to a point in the South line of Lot 1 in August Busse's Division of parts of the East 1/2 of Section 16, Township 41 North, Range 11, East of the Third Principal Heridian: thence North 58 degrees 36 minutes 15 seconds West 275.21 feet to a corner of parcel M-7A-200 of condemnation 701737; thence North 86 degrees 45 minutes 06 seconds West 50.40 feat (more or less) along the Southerly line 61 40 91 2564 ZOTOP Edid percel N-7A-200 to a point in the West line of the East

522.33 fast of Lot 1 aforesaid; thence South OD degrees 04 minutes 50 seconds East along said West line 147.29 feet to the South line of Lot 1 aforestid; thence South B9 degrees 47 minutes O9 seconds West along the South line of Lot 1 aforesaid 300.98 feet to a point in the Dasterly line of parcel N-7A-22A of condemnation 701735; thence South 58 degrees 51 minutes 05 seconds West along said Easterly line 278.4 feet; thence continuing South 36 degrees 59 minutes 50 seconds West along said Easterly line 125.3 feet; thence continuing South 16 degrees 16 minutes 33 seconds West along said Easterly line 333.7 feet to a point in the South line of the South East 1/4 of Section 16 afornsaid; thence North 89 degrees 59 minutes 01 seconds West along said South line 18.84 feet (more or less) to the Nast line of Arlington Seights Road; thence along the Pasterly line of said Arlington Reights Road the following 5 nournes and distances: South DB degrees DB minutes 29 seconds West along said East line 319.16 fast to an angle point; thence South 10 degrees 43 minutes 29 seconds West 232.68 feet to an angle print; thence South 17 degrees 25 minutes 30 seconds West 257,66 feet to an angle point; thence South 13 degrees 14 minutes O goods West 999,18 feet to an angle point; thence South 18 degrees 21 minutes 38 seconds West 49.20 feet to-4 point in the Vesterly extension of the North line of Lot 54 in Riggins Road Cormercial Subdivision Unit 35 being a resubdivision in Section 21, Township 41 North, Range 11, Tast of the Third Principal Meridian; thence South 83 degrees 10 minutes Of seconds Elect slong the Horth lines of Higgins Road Connercial Subdivisions in Section 21 aforeshid 1670.18 feet to the point of beginning, in Cook County, Illinois.

Excepting Therefrom, that portion of Parcel 1 desc. bed as follows:

THAT PART OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 (F SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MEMIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS.

COMMENCING AT A POINT IN THE EAST LINE OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 21 AFORESAID 9 SO CHAINS NORTHERLY OF THE SOUTH EAST CORNER THEREOF, THENCE NORTH 83 DEGREES 10 MINUTES OF SECTIONS WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF MIGGINS ROAD COMMERCIAL SUBDIVISIONS IN SECTION 21 AFORESAID A DISTANCE OF 1670 18 FEET TO A POINT IN THE ZAPT LINE OF ARLINGTON HEIDHTS ROAD; THENCE NORTH 18 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 38 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE EAST LINE OF ARLINGTON HEIGHTS ROAD 40, 20 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT, THENCE NORTH 13 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 01 SECONDS EAST 392. 0 FEET TO A POINT (MERSINAFTER REFERRED TO AS POINT "232"); THENCE EASTERLY ALONG A LINE (MERSINAFTER REFERRED TO AS "CENTER LINE 232-27(")) THE FOLLOWING

BEARINGS AND DISTANCES: SOUTH 79 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 44 SECONDS EAST 79. 95 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE! THENCE EASTERLY ALONG AN ARC OF A CIRCLE CONVEX NORTHERLY AND HAVING A RADIUS OF APS4 AF FEET FOR A DISTANCE OF 599. A3 FEET TO A POINT OF TANDENCY! THENCE: BOUTH 74 DEGREES 34 MINUTES 20 SECONDS EAST 290. O FEET TO A POINT OF CLRVATURE; THENCE EASTERLY ALONG AN ARC OF A CINCLECONVEX SOUTHEASTERLY AND HAVING A RADIUS OF A39. AS FEET FOR A DISTANCE OF 375. 40 FEET TO A POINT OF TANDENCY; THENCE MORTH 56 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST 128. GS FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE; THENCE MORTHEASTERLY ALCAND AN ARC OF A CIRCLE CONVEX NORTHWESTERLY AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 361, 11 FEET FOR A DISTANCE OF 81. 36 FEET TO A POINT OF TANDENCY (MEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS ARC 265-267). THENCE MORTH 69 DEGREES 10 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 28. 40 FEET TO A POINT IN THE EAST LINE OF THE MORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 21 AFORESAID WHICH IS 86. 38 FEET NORTH OF THE MORTH WEST CORNER OF LOT 46 OF HIGGINS ROAD COMMERCIAL SUBDIVISION UNIT NO. 2

BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE WEST 1/2 OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 4: MORTH. RANGE IL EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (SAID FOINT MEREL MAPLES REFERRED TO AS POINT "270") AND THE EAST TERMINUS OF "CENTER LINE 252-270"): THENCE SOUTH OF DEGREES OF MINUTES OF SECONDS HEST FLONG THE EAST LINE OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 21 AFORESALD 35. 3: FEET 10 . POINT OF INTERSECTION WITH A LINE WHICH IS 33. O FEET SOUTHEASTIRLY OF AND PARALLEL WITH "CENTER LINE 252-270", HEREINBEFORE DESCRISE: SAID POINT BEING THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF LAND HEREIN DESCRIBED. THENCE SOUTH OF DEGREES OF MINUTES OF SECONDS WEST ALONG THE EAST LINE OF THE NORTH FAST 1/4 OF SECTION 21 AFORESAID 385. 40 FEET: THENCE NOFTH 89 DEGREES 59 MINUTES OF SECONDS WEST 135, O FEET; THENCE NORTH O: LEGREES 01. MINUTES OD SECONDS EAST 293, 26 FEET; THENCE NORTH 33 DEGREES 29 MINUTES 30 SECONDS HEST 13, 93 FEET TO A POINT IN A LINE HHICH (5 3), 0 FEET SOUTHEASTERLY OF AND PARALLEL WITH "CENTER LINE 2:52-270" HEREINBEFORE DESCRIBED. THENCE NORTH 56 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE 74. 50 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE. THENCE NURTHEASTERLY ALONG AN ARC OF A CIRCLE CONVEX NORTHWESTERLY, HAVING A RADIUS OF 335, 11 FEET AND CONCENTRIC WITH ARC: 265-26" MEREINDEFORE DESIGNATED FOR A DISTANCE OF 74. OB FEET; THENCE WIRTH 59 DEGREES TO MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST 15. 84 FEET TO THE FOINT OF BECIPATING. ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS.

Parcel 2

Non-Exclusive Dasement for ingress and egress for the benefit of Parcel 1 over and across the following described land: the East 28.25 feet of Lot 58 and the West 31.75 feet of Lot 59 in East 28.25 feet of Lot 58 and the West 31.75 feet of Lot 59 in East 28.25 feet of Lot 58 and the West 1/2 of Section 22. Township 41 North, subdivision in the West 1/2 of Section 22. Township 41 North, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, East 11, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, East 11, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, East 11, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, East 21, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, East 25,43727 and 15,500 and recorded January 20, 1981 as Dozument 25,43727 and between Malden Corp., a corporation of Illinois, and Lasalle National Bank, as Trustee under Trust Accement dated March 11, 1980 and known as Trust Number 102000, and Progress Record Distribution. Inc., an Ohio corporation.

Property Address:

The Park at Northwest Point S/E/C of Arlington Heights Road & I-90 Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007

Permanent Index Numbers:

08-21-202-072-0000

08-21-202-073-0000

08-21-202-074-0000

08-21-202-075-0000

08-21-202-076-0000

08-21-202-079-0000

08-22-102-241-0000

08-21-202-077-0000

08-21-202-066-0000

08-21-202-067-0000

08-21-202-068-0000

08-22-100-015-0000

08-22-102-237-0000

LAWYERS TITLE INSURANCE CURPCRATION

10 SOUTH LASALLE STREET, 25th FLCOP. CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

After: David Kozicki